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           This week’s News                 

Last Thursday (Candlemas) Robins 
went to church for a special 
Christingle service arranged by Rev 
T. The children made their own 
Christingle and discovered the sym-
bolism of the orange, red ribbon, 
candle and sweets.  

Our oldest children have been busy 
this week and organised two assemblies. The first on 
Safer Internet Day (left) when the children explained to 
the school how to keep safe online. On Wednesday the 
Worship Leaders (right) confidently retold the story of 
Feeding the Five Thousand. 

Our Star of the Term is Caleb 
who will be playing for the Eng-
land team in a golf tournament 
over half term. Good luck Caleb! 
We are all very proud of you. 

 

                           

This Week’s Awards  

  Star of the Term 
Caleb (Eagles) for his fantastic attitude in all sports                                      

 Writer of the Week       
          Nathan (Hawks)  

Mathematician of the Week  
      Leo (Puffins)                                

Reader of the Week 
 Louie (Owls) 

Scientist of the Week 

          Frida (Jays)                      
Citizen of the Week 
Jo (Puffins) nominated by Evie 
(Puffins) for encouraging the 

girls to join in with football games at playtime.
        

Friday 

February 10th 2023 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Happy Birthday to …                              
 

Alfie (Hawks) February 8th 
Nora (Wrens) February 10th 

Florence (Wrens) February 13th 
Henry (Eagles) February 15th                                                      

Joe (Wrens) February 20th 
 

Dates for your Diary 

Tuesday 21st February Children return to school, 

pancake races                                                          

Thursday 23rd February Poet (Joseph Coelho) vis-

it, Dogs Trust talk for Y3/Y4                                                     

Wednesday 1st March Y4 to Dover Museum                                                            

Friday 3rd March World Book Day                           

Friday 10th March Inter-house Music                          

Monday 13th March Spring Music Festival at 6:00 

pm                                                                                    

Friday 17th March Comic Relief                                    

Monday 20th March Y5/Y6 Online Harms Assem-

bly, Hockey Festival at St Edmund’s, Parent Con-

sultations                                                               

Wednesday 22nd March Parent Consultations         

Friday 24th March Parent Celebration Assembly at 

9:10 am                                                                          

Friday 31st March Easter Service at church 2:15 

pm. Parents welcome. End of term 3 

Easter holidays begin on Monday 3rd April until 

Friday 14th March. Children return to school on 

Monday 17th April. 

Wednesday 26th April Y5 trip to The Beaney  


